
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 27.6 9.2 2,747.6 120,894 120,894 67,512 179.1

2 晴れ時々曇り 28.2 10.0 3,097.0 136,268 257,162 135,023 190.5

3 晴れ時々曇り 29.7 7.3 2,216.2 97,513 354,675 202,535 175.1

4 曇り時々雨 24.1 0.4 1,245.6 54,806 409,482 270,047 151.6

5 曇り一時雨 25.2 0.0 416.6 18,330 427,812 337,559 126.7

6 曇りのち晴れ 25.9 2.3 1,676.6 73,770 501,582 405,070 123.8

7 曇りのち一時雨 24.3 0.0 798.1 35,116 536,699 472,582 113.6

8 曇り時々晴れ 30.1 6.2 2,286.3 100,597 637,296 540,094 118.0

9 曇り時々雨 25.4 0.5 1,355.6 59,646 696,942 607,606 114.7

10 曇り一時雨 26.3 0.0 1,027.5 45,210 742,152 675,117 109.9

11 曇り一時雨 24.5 0.2 509.4 22,414 764,566 742,629 103.0

12 晴れ一時雨 27.0 2.8 1,852.5 81,510 846,076 810,141 104.4

13 晴れ 29.2 8.3 2,980.8 131,155 977,231 877,653 111.3

14 晴れ 30.6 12.5 2,774.8 122,091 1,099,322 945,164 116.3

15 晴れ 32.0 10.3 2,681.3 117,977 1,217,300 1,012,676 120.2

16 晴れ 30.5 13.6 2,916.8 128,339 1,345,639 1,080,188 124.6

17 晴れ 32.0 13.6 2,909.4 128,014 1,473,652 1,147,700 128.4

18 晴れ 32.3 13.6 2,920.4 128,498 1,602,150 1,215,211 131.8

19 晴れ 32.0 13.6 2,903.9 127,772 1,729,922 1,282,723 134.9

20 晴れ 31.2 13.7 2,937.4 129,246 1,859,167 1,350,235 137.7

21 晴れ 31.9 11.6 3,040.1 133,764 1,992,932 1,417,747 140.6

22 晴れのち時々曇 30.8 11.0 2,425.4 106,718 2,099,649 1,485,258 141.4

23 晴れ時々曇り 30.8 10.4 2,640.6 116,186 2,215,836 1,552,770 142.7

24 晴れ 34.1 12.5 2,816.8 123,939 2,339,775 1,620,282 144.4

25 晴れ 34.0 13.3 2,773.0 122,012 2,461,787 1,687,794 145.9

26 晴れのち曇り 32.9 8.0 2,358.3 103,765 2,565,552 1,755,305 146.2

27 曇り一時雨 28.8 4.0 1,435.0 63,140 2,628,692 1,822,817 144.2

28 曇り一時雨 27.4 0.1 789.9 34,756 2,663,448 1,890,329 140.9

29 晴れのち一時雨 32.7 8.3 2,262.9 99,568 2,763,015 1,957,841 141.1

30 晴れ時々曇り 32.0 7.5 1,942.6 85,474 2,848,490 2,025,352 140.6

31 晴れのち時々曇 32.1 11.4 2,822.4 124,186 2,972,675 2,092,864 142.0
℃ h 67,560.8

29.5 7.62 2,179.4

4.40 1,607.4  月目標値 ¥67,512
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